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LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE 
 

   

Fee Type Current Costs 
DVM  

Veterinary Exam $625.00 
Reduced Fee DVM Exam $375.00 

2nd Attempt at Exam $625.00 
NAVLE Sponsorship $65.00 

Veterinary Temporary License $315.00 
License Reactivation $190.00 

Veterinary Annual Fee $250.00 
Inactive Veterinarian $125.00 

DVM Late Fees (Inactive License has no late fee)  
Veterinary 1st Month $125.00 

After 30 days $12.50 per day 
Capped Amount - does not include annual fee and 
late fee. These fees total $375. The total reinstating 

fee would be $4,125.00 $3,750.00 
RVT  

RVT Exam $100.00 
Reduced Fee RVT Exam $95.00 

2nd Attempt at Exam $100.00 
VTNE Sponsorship $65.00 

License Reactivation $65.00 
RVT Annual Fee $75.00 

Inactive RVT $47.00 
RVT Late Fees (Inactive license has no late fee)  

RVT 1st Month $32.00 
After 30 days $6.25 per day 
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RVT (Continued)  
Capped Amount - does not include annual fee and 
late fee. These fees total $107. The total reinstating 

fee would be $482.00 $375.00 
  

EUT  
EUT Initial Fee $50.00 

EUT Annual Fee $50.00 
EUT Temporary License $50.00 

EUT Late Fee  
EUT $125.00 
EUI  

EUI Initial Fee $150.00 
EUI Annual Fee $150.00 

EUI Late Fee  
EUI $125.00 
AI  

AI Exam $95.00 
AI Annual Fee $95.00 

AI Late Fee  
AI after 12-31 $65.00 
AI after 01-30 $95.00 

PD  
PD Exam $95.00 

PD Annual Fee $95.00 
PD Late Fee  

PD after 12-31 $65.00 
PD after 01-30 $95.00 

Shelter  
New Shelter Fee $150.00 

Shelter Annual Fee $150.00 

Shelter Late Fee  

Shelter after expiration date $125.00 

Facility  

New Facility Fee $155.00 
Facility Annual Fee $155.00 

Facility for Address or Licensee Manager Change $155.00 
Facility Late Fee  

Facility after 09-30 $65.00 
Facility after 10-30 $155.00 
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Other Costs  
Letter of Certification $30.00 

IPRA 

$1.00 per page or for 
electronic records, the 

cost of a USB drive. 
Insufficient Funds $65.00 
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